

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10776/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 12/01/2007 in WP No. 20812/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJENDRA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHeard the petitioner who appears in person and learned
counsel for the respondent.There is no ground to interfere in this Special Leave Petition.
The same is accordingly, dismissed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master